
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Support ID:2160206 | Update ( Re: Purchase Order No: 363038183 /184
from : Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust ) NeoNatal Eyemax
1 message

MISTRY, Ratilal (NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST)
<ratilal.mistry1@nhs.net>

15 December 2025 at
14:14

To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "NOTTS, Tproc (NHS SHARED BUSINESS SERVICES (SALFORD))" <tproc.notts@nhs.net>

Good Afternoon Kate.

 

Having spoken to the wards that require the item, we will accept the carriage charge of £10.00
per each P/O

 

We will endeavour to place a large single order to reduce the carriage charge on our next
order.

 

Kind Regards

 

Ratilal Mistry ( Raz )

Materials Management Assistant

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust 

 

Email: Ratilal.Mistry1@nhs.net 

Tel.: 0115 9691169 ext. 79744
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From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 12 December 2025 14:38
To: MISTRY, Ratilal (NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <ratilal.mistry1@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: Support ID:2160206 | Update ( Re: Purchase Order No: 363038183 /184 from :
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust )

 

  This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon Ratilal,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

Our system does not work in that way.  The EyeMax range always has a carriage charge: 1 pack - £8, 2-4
packs - £10 and 5 or more packs - £12.

 

Oxygen sensors have free carriage, as do the Posey sensor wraps (0021013/0021014).

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

15/12/2025, 14:38 Gmail - RE: Support ID:2160206 | Update ( Re: Purchase Order No: 363038183 /184 from : Nottingham University Hospitals …

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1851583943328924221%7Cmsg-f:1851583943328924… 2/8

mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:ratilal.mistry1@nhs.net
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio
http://www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Fri, 12 Dec 2025 at 14:20, MISTRY, Ratilal (NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST)
<ratilal.mistry1@nhs.net> wrote:

Good Afternoon Kate.

 

What is the minimum order value to be not charged a carriage charge.

 

As you are aware most NHS Trust are trying to reduce cost, and cost upto £12 per  P/O
would not be cost effective for us.

 

Regards

 

Ratilal Mistry ( Raz )

Materials Management Assistant

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust 
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Email: Ratilal.Mistry1@nhs.net 

Tel.: 0115 9691169 ext. 79744

 

 

 

 

From: NOTTS, Tproc (NHS SHARED BUSINESS SERVICES (SALFORD)) <tproc.notts@nhs.net>
Sent: 12 December 2025 09:53
To: MISTRY, Ratilal (NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <ratilal.mistry1@nhs.net>
Cc: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Subject: Support ID:2160206 | Update ( Re: Purchase Order No: 363038183 from : Nottingham
University Hospitals NHS Trust )
Importance: High

 

Support ID: 2160206

Re: Purchase Order No: 363038183 from :
Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

 

* TICKET ON HOLD *

Good morning Ratilal,

 

Hope you are well, please can you advise if you accept these charges, so the supplier can
process the orders and invoice the charges.

 

Kind regards,
Farida Sadauki
CSC Tproc Advisor
0303 123 1177 Option 3
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www.sbs.nhs.uk
Shared vision. Better together

************************************************************
**************************************

This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

 

This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your purchase orders 363038184 and  363038183.

Please could I ask if you accept the carriage charge of £10 for each PO?

If it helps, I could add a note to your account to say that carriage charges of up to £12 are
accepted for future orders?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing
list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

On Thu, 11 Dec 2025 at 14:30, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <system@exchange.ghxeurope.net>
Date: Thu, 11 Dec 2025 at 14:14
Subject: Purchase Order No: 363038183 from : Nottingham University Hospitals
NHS Trust
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

exchange.ghxeurope.net
** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS SYSTEM GENERATED EMAIL **

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
You have a new Order ready to download

Please click on this link to download the Order:
https://exchange.ghxeurope.net/d.aspx?i=8207f48c83

This will inform the Trust of your receipt of the Order
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

11/12/25 14:14
Priority: High

Order No:         363038183

Customer Name: Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Customer Address: Nottingham City Hospital, Hucknall Road, Nottingham,
Nottinghamshire, NG5 1PB, England

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

If you have any queries regarding this Order please contact the customer directly.
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If you are unable to download this Order please contact us on support-
uk@ghxeurope.com

NHS Shared Business Services
E: tproc.notts@nhs.net

www.sbs.nhs.uk

Shared Vision. Better Together.

Disclaimer
This email originates from NHS Shared Business Services Limited (NHS SBS). The email and any attachments may contain confidential
information and may be subject to copyright or other intellectual property rights. It is only for the use of the addressees. You may not
copy, forward, disclose, save or otherwise use it in any way if you are not the addressee or responsible for its delivery. If you receive this
email by mistake, please advise the sender and cancel it immediately. NHS SBS may monitor the content of emails within its network to
ensure compliance with its policies and procedures. Any email is susceptible to alteration and its integrity cannot be assured - NHS SBS
shall not be liable if the message is altered, modified, falsified, or edited.

************************************************************
************************** ******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take
any action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and
may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service
available for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHS.net
Connect and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net
Connect – NHS.net Connect Support

************************************************************
************************** ******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service
available for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect
and other accredited email services.
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For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net
Connect – NHS.net Connect Support
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